



## JUNG Kyungeun, M.D. & Ph.D. The Director

Assistant Professor

Department of Dermatology, Chungnam National University

Hospital, Cungnam University College of Medicine, KOREA

E-Mail: jke0224@hanmail.net

## Education:

2000.3-2006.2 The Dankook University, Medical college (Cheonan, Korea), MD

2008.9–2010.8 The Dankook University, Medical college (Cheonan, Korea), Master

2011.9–2015.8 The Catholic University, Medical college (Seoul, Korea), PhD

## Training and Fellowship Appointments:

2007.3–2011.2 Residency in dermatology, The Dankook University (Cheonan, Korea)

2011.3–2012.11. Dermatologist, Fellow, Department of Dermatology, The Catholic Medical Center (Seoul St.

Mary's Hospital)

2012.11-2019.2 Dermatologist, Associate Professor, Department of Dermatology, The Eulji University Hospital

2019.3-current Dermatologist, Associate Professor, Department of Dermatology, The Chungnam National

University Hospital

## Belongs

2011-current KoreaDermatological Association

2019-current Korean Society for Psoriasis